reverse-engineer, or otherwise misuse the POS Terminal and/or Soundbox and its corresponding 
accessories. 

5.05​ The Merchant agrees to reimburse AUB the following amount/s for each lost or 

damaged POS Terminal and/or Soundbox, and accessories, where or not the loss or damage was caused 
by the Merchant: 

(a)​ Twenty Five Thousand Pesos (P25,000.00) per POS Terminal 
(b)​ Eight Thousand Pesos (P8,000.00) per Soundbox 
(c)​ One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty (P1,820.00) per Power Supply 

This includes but is not limited to damage caused by: 

(a)​ The use of POS Terminal and/or Soundbox and its accessories for purposes other 
than those described in this Supplement; 

(b)​ Alterations and attachments to the POS Terminal and/or Soundbox and its